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LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2901 

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021) 

 

UPSC EXAMS  

 

2901. SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI KARUNANIDHI:  

 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether the Government is considering to take any measures to conduct the recruitment 

exams by UPSC in all official languages under the 8th Schedule of the constitution; and  

(b)  if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES 

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

 

(a) & (b): The Union Public Service Commission (UPSC) conducts examinations for selection 

of candidates to various Group ‘A’ and Group ‘B’ services /posts under the Government of 

India for appointment against vacancies intimated by them on the basis of the relevant Rules of 

Examination.  
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